Volodymyr Prodyvus

Country: Ukraine

Year of Birth: 1962



Boxing

Since 2018 - IBA Board of Directors Member

Since 2019 - EUBC Executive Committee Vice President

Since 2019 - EUBC Communication & Marketing Commission Chairperson

2015 - 2019 - EUBC Competition Commission Chairperson

Since 2008 - Ukrainian Boxing Federation President

2006-2008 - Ukrainian Boxing Federation Supervisory Board Chair

2005-2006 - Ukrainian Boxing Federation Presidium Member

2017 - EUBC Elite European Boxing Championships LOC Vice President

2013 - AIBA Junior World Boxing Championships LOC Vice President

2015 - EUBC Junior European Boxing Championships LOC President

1992-2004 - Boxing Club "Aktsent" President, Vinnytsya, Ukraine

1977-1985 - Boxer, two-time Ukrainian SSR National Champion, Soviet Union Cup medalist

Professional experience

Since 1988 - Management, advisory, leadership and investment roles in various national and international business ventures, including:

- Chair of the Supervisory Board at PLC Mostobud (Bridge Construction)
- President of Ukrmostobud Corporation (Bridge Construction)
- Chair of Board of Directors, Premier Finance Corporation (Investments)

2012-2014 - People's Deputy of Parliament of Ukraine

Education

- 1986 Master's Degree in Physical Education and Culture, Ostrovsky Vinnytsya State Pedagogical University
- 2004 Master's Degree in Public Administration, National Academy of Public Administration under the President of Ukraine
- 2004 Master's degree in Public Administration, Interregional Academy of Personnel Management
- 2004 Specialist Degree in Finance, Ternopil Academy of National Economy
- 2016 Candidate of Sciences in State Management, Candidature Dissertation "Mechanisms of State Regulation in Ukrainian Regional Development"
- 2017 Specialist Degree in City Management and Construction, Kyiv National University of Construction and Architecture

Other NGO Experience

Since 2002 - Chair of National Youth Social Organization "Social Center"

Since 2007 - Member of National Union of Journalists of Ukraine

Honors & Awards

Order of Merit by the Decree of the President of Ukraine, III & II Degree

Order "For Development of Ukraine", IV degree

Cross of Honor "For Revival of Ukraine", II degree

Order of Honor "Faithfulness to the Motherland", II degree

Honorary Award of the Ministry of Sport of Ukraine and Ukrainian Parliament Diploma for significant personal contribution to the successful performance of the national team of Ukraine at the XXIX Olympic Games in Beijing

"Honored Construction Industry Worker of Ukraine" title by decree of the President of Ukraine"

"Leader of Ukraine" title by the decision of the Expert Council of the International Program "Leaders of the XXI Century"

Numerous awards for Excellence in Sports Governance from the Ministry of Youth and Sport of Ukraine and the National Olympic Committee of Ukraine for the achievements of Ukrainian Boxing Federation